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TREND cont’d: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Feb 16, 2023 37 57 3 3
Dec 14, 2022 31 59 6 4
Nov 22, 2022 36 55 4 4
Aug 31, 2022 34 57 5 3
Jul 20, 2022 37 55 4 4
Oct 19, 2021 41 52 3 4
May 26, 2021 38 56 2 3
Dec 10, 2020 43 52 3 2
Jul 15, 2020 34 ol 3 2
Jun 18, 2020 40 56 2 2
May 20, 2020 40 55 3 3
Apr 08, 2020 41 52 4 3
Mar 09, 2020 39 58 1 2
Feb 10, 2020 42 55 1 2
Dec 10, 2019 40 57 2 2
Oct 14, 2019 39 56 2 3
Sep 25, 2019 38 55 4 3
May 21, 2019 38 57 2 3
Jan 15, 2019 41 56 2 2
Dec 19, 2018 40 56 2 2
Feb 21, 2018 37 59 2 2
Jan 17, 2018 38 58 3 1
Oct 11, 2017 39 57 2 2
Sep 27, 2017 36 57 4 2
Aug 23, 2017 36 60 3 2
Aug 17, 2017 39 58 2 1
Aug 02, 2017 34 ol 2 2
Jun 29, 2017 41 55 1 2
Jun 07, 2017 35 60 2 3
May 24, 2017 37 57 4 2
May 10, 2017 35 58 4 2
Apr 19, 2017 39 56 3 2
Apr 04, 2017 36 59 3 2
Mar 22, 2017 36 57 5 2
Mar 07, 2017 43 53 3 1
Feb 22, 2017 39 55 4 2
Feb 07, 2017 43 52 3 2
Jan 26, 2017 39 52 6 2
Jan 10, 2017 37 51 8 4
Nov 22, 2016 44 46 [ 3 High Fav
Jun 29, 2016 34 57 [ 2
Jun 01, 2016 34 59 4 2
Mar 23, 2016 33 6l 5 1
Feb 18, 2016 37 57 4 2
Feb 05, 2016 34 59 5 2
Dec 22, 2015 33 59 5 3
Dec 02, 2015 35 57 5 3
Nov 04, 2015 37 56 5 2
Sep 24, 2015 36 57 5 2
Aug 27, 2015 36 54 8 2
Jul 30, 2015 27 59 13 2
May 28, 2015 20 69 10 1 Low Fav



TREND: Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Mar 27, 2024 40 56 2 2
Feb 21, 2024 41 56 2 1
Jan 31, 2024 40 55 3 2
Dec 20, 2023 38 58 3 2
Nov 15, 2023 37 59 3 1
Nov 01, 2023 40 56 2 2
Oct 17, 2023 36 56 4 4 Low Fav
Sep 13, 2023 39 54 3 3
Aug 16, 2023 40 55 3 2
Jul 19, 2023 40 54 4 2
Jun 14, 2023 42 54 2 2
May 24, 2023 39 54 4 2
Mar 29, 2023 37 56 4 3
Mar 15, 2023 40 54 4 2
Feb 16, 2023 38 54 4 3
Dec 14, 2022 43 49 7 2
Nov 22, 2022 40 53 6 2
Aug 31, 2022 40 52 7 2
Jul 20, 2022 37 57 4 3
Oct 19, 2021 40 50 7 2
May 26, 2021 49 44 5 3
Feb 03, 2021 54 38 5 2 High Fav
Dec 10, 2020 45 44 9 2
Jul 15, 2020 45 43 9 3
Jun 18, 2020 42 46 10 3
May 20, 2020 45 41 12 2
Apr 08, 2020 43 43 12 2
Mar 09, 2020 45 40 12 3
Feb 10, 2020 43 50 5 2
Dec 10, 2019 44 47 7 2
Oct 14, 2019 41 43 14 3
Sep 25, 2019 45 45 9 2
May 21, 2019 49 39 11 2
Dec 19, 2018 53 33 12 2
Jan 17, 2018 53 29 17 1
Sep 24, 2015 50 34 14 1
Aug 27, 2015 48 39 11 1
Jul 30, 2015 49 39 10 2
May 28, 2015 43 41 12 3
Jul 08, 2014 42 44 14 -
Dec 11, 2013 37 48 13 2
Jul 12, 2013 38 44 16 2
May 31, 2013 37 44 19 1
Feb 08, 2013 46 41 11 2
Nov 12, 2008 50 23 25 2



TREND: Is your opinion of Robert F. Kennedy Jr. favorable, unfavorable or haven't you
heard enough about him? (* Low also 24%)

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't

Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Mar 27, 2024 32 35 31 2
Feb 21, 2024 29 32 38 1
Jan 31, 2024 24 33 42 1 Low Fav
Dec 20, 2023 30 32 37 1
Nov 15, 2023 32 36 30 2
Nov 01, 2023 31 36 31 2
Oct 17, 2023 24 32 42 3 *
Sep 13, 2023 32 35 31 1
Aug 16, 2023 34 35 29 2
Jul 19, 2023 35 32 32 2 High Fav
Jun 14, 2023 31 26 43 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Cornel West favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Mar 27, 2024 12 16 71 1
Nov 15, 2023 11 21 67 1
Nov 01, 2023 12 18 69 2
Jun 14, 2023 12 11 76 1

TREND: Is your opinion of Jill Stein favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Mar 27, 2024 8 21 69 1
Nov 15, 2023 7 26 66 1

TREND: How upset would you be if the candidate you support in the 2024 presidential
election lost; very upset, somewhat upset, not so upset, or not upset at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...t i it ittt eteeenns
Very Smwht NotSo NotUpset
Upset Upset Upset AtAll DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 43 29 10 15 4



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Mar 27, 2024 37 59 3
Feb 21, 2024 40 57 3
Jan 31, 2024 41 55 4
Dec 20, 2023 38 58 4
Nov 15, 2023 37 59 5
Nov 01, 2023 39 58 4
Oct 17, 2023 38 56 6
Sep 13, 2023 39 55 6
Aug 16, 2023 39 55 6
Jul 19, 2023 40 53 7
Jun 14, 2023 42 54 4
May 24, 2023 38 57 5
Mar 29, 2023 38 57 5
Mar 15, 2023 39 55 5
Feb 16, 2023 40 55 5
Jan 18, 2023 38 53 9
Dec 14, 2022 43 49 8
Nov 22, 2022 36 55 9
Nov 02, 2022 37 54 9
Aug 31, 2022 41 53 6
Jul 20, 2022 33 59 8 Low App
Jun 22, 2022 35 58 7
Jun 08, 2022 35 56 9
May 18, 2022 38 55 7
Apr 27, 2022 40 51 9
Apr 13, 2022 35 55 10
Apr 06, 2022 40 54 6
Mar 30, 2022 38 55 7
Mar 16, 2022 40 53 7
Mar 07, 2022 40 51 9
Feb 28, 2022 38 52 10
Feb 16, 2022 37 56 7
Jan 12, 2022 35 54 11
Nov 18, 2021 38 53 9
Oct 19, 2021 40 51 9
Oct 06, 2021 40 53 7
Sep 14, 2021 44 50 7
Aug 04, 2021 47 44 9
May 26, 2021 49 42 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 42 8
Feb 17, 2021 52 38 10 High App
Feb 03, 2021 50 36 14



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove? (* Low also 16%)

REGISTERED VOTERS. . .. ittt ittt ienenn.
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE.....
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 19 18 13 47 4
Feb 21, 2024 21 19 12 45 3
Jan 31, 2024 20 20 11 44 5
Dec 20, 2023 20 18 12 46 5
Nov 15, 2023 19 17 9 49 6
Nov 01, 2023 19 19 11 46 4
Oct 17, 2023 20 18 11 44 7
Sep 13, 2023 20 19 9 46 6
Aug 16, 2023 19 20 11 44 6
Jul 19, 2023 20 20 10 42 7
Jun 14, 2023 22 20 11 42 4
May 24, 2023 20 18 12 44 5
Mar 29, 2023 18 19 12 45 6
Mar 15, 2023 18 21 13 43 6
Feb 16, 2023 19 21 11 44 6
Jan 18, 2023 20 18 7 45 10
Dec 14, 2022 21 21 9 40 9
Nov 22, 2022 20 16 9 45 10
Nov 02, 2022 21 16 5 48 9
Aug 31, 2022 20 21 8 44 7
Jul 20, 2022 16 17 11 47 9 Low App Strngly
Jun 22, 2022 18 16 9 49 8
Jun 08, 2022 16 19 8 47 10 *
May 18, 2022 19 19 8 47 7
Apr 27, 2022 20 20 7 44 9
Apr 13, 2022 20 15 9 45 11
Apr 06, 2022 21 18 7 47 7
Mar 30, 2022 22 14 10 45 9
Mar 16, 2022 21 19 7 46 8
Mar 07, 2022 22 17 7 43 11
Feb 28, 2022 19 18 7 45 11
Feb 16, 2022 19 18 9 46 8
Jan 12, 2022 19 16 10 43 12
Nov 18, 2021 23 14 7 46 10
Oct 19, 2021 20 20 6 45 9
Oct 06, 2021 21 19 8 45 8
Sep 14, 2021 27 16 7 43 8
Aug 04, 2021 29 17 5 39 10
May 26, 2021 35 14 5 37 10
Apr 14, 2021 35 14 4 38 9
Feb 17, 2021 40 11 4 34 11 High App Strngly
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the United States Supreme Court is
handling its job? (* High also 62%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 34 58 8
Jul 19, 2023 36 56 8
Jun 21, 2023 30 59 11 Low App
May 24, 2023 35 57 8
Dec 14, 2022 36 55 9
Jul 20, 2022 39 55 6
May 18, 2022 41 52 7
Feb 17, 2022 42 47 10
Sep 15, 2021 37 50 13
Jul 15, 2020 52 37 10
Jul 12, 2013 45 44 11
Jul 11, 2012 47 41 12
Apr 20, 2012 52 31 18
Apr 21, 2010 49 33 18
Jun 04, 2009 62 22 16 High App
May 29, 2009 62 22 16 *
Jul 17, 2008 39 43 18
Aug 16, 2007 45 37 17
May 03, 2007 58 27 15
Dec 07, 2005 50 32 17
Jul 27, 2005 50 39 11
May 25, 2005 44 39 17
Dec 15, 2004 50 33 17

TREND: In your opinion, what is the most urgent issue facing the country today: the
economy, climate change, health care, racial inequality, immigration, abortion, gun
violence, crime, preserving democracy in the United States, or international conflicts?

REGISTERED VOTERS........vo...
Mar 27 Feb 21 Jan 31 Nov 15
2024 2024 2024 2023

N
N
N
N

Economy

Climate change
Health care
Racial inequality
Immigration
Abortion

Gun violence
Crime

Preserving democracy 1
Intl conflicts
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL)
DK/NA

N WJ oo wo W g N B U1 O
= =
)
=

N
P WO RSO 0ddbd 0O

N
N W Woy Ul O Wwo b O

N
H W o~ & 0w wou U

TREND: How confident are you that votes across the nation will be counted accurately in
the 2024 presidential election; very confident, somewhat confident, not so confident, or
not confident at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ...t
Very Smwht NotSo NotConf
Cont Cont Cont AtAll DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 38 29 16 16 1



TREND: Do you think the system of democracy in the United States is working, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 46 49 5
TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think is better suited to
preserve democracy in the United States: Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Trump Biden DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 44 48 7

TREND: Do you think democracy in the United States will end in your lifetime, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 21 68 11
TREND: Do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or about the right
amount to help Ukraine? (* High also 37%)

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Too Too About
Much Little Right  DK/NA
Mar 27, 2024 37 29 28 6 High Too Much
Dec 20, 2023 32 25 35 7
Nov 16, 2023 37 20 38 6
Oct 17, 2023 37 20 36 7
Aug 16, 2023 34 20 38 7
Jul 19, 2023 34 19 40 7
Jun 14, 2023 31 21 41 7
May 24, 2023 34 19 41 6
Mar 29, 2023 34 24 37 5
Mar 15, 2023 30 21 42 6
Feb 16, 2023 32 21 41 7
Jan 18, 2023 35 19 37 8
Nov 02, 2022 26 23 43 8
Jun 22, 2022 26 27 38 8
May 18, 2022 21 28 44 7
Feb 28, 2022 6 46 38 11 Low Too Much



TREND: From what you know about the situation in the Middle East, do your sympathies lie
more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Israe- Palest-
lis inians DK/NA
Mar 27, 2024 43 30 27
Dec 20, 2023 49 24 27
Nov 16, 2023 54 24 22
Oct 17, 2023 61 13 26 High Israelis
May 26, 2021 41 30 29 Low Israelis
Mar 26, 2019 47 16 37
Jan 13, 2017 54 15 30
Oct 06, 2011 51 15 34
Jun 09, 2011 55 12 33
Apr 22, 2010 57 13 31
Dec 12, 2001 51 13 36

TREND: Thinking about the relationship between the United States and Israel, do you think
the U.S. is too supportive of Israel, not supportive enough of Israel, or is the U.S.
support of Israel about right?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Too Not About
Supp Enough Right DK/NA
Mar 27, 2024 33 21 37 9 High Too Supp
Dec 20, 2023 29 17 45 9
Nov 16, 2023 27 19 48 6
Oct 17, 2023 20 20 52 9
May 26, 2021 29 25 35 11
Mar 26, 2019 24 14 47 16
Jan 13, 2017 16 31 46 7 Low Too Supp

TREND: Do you support or oppose the United States sending more military aid to Israel for
their efforts in the war with Hamas?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Sup Opp DK/NA
Mar 27, 2024 39 52 9
Feb 21, 2024 44 48 8
Dec 20, 2023 45 46 9
Nov 16, 2023 54 39 7
Nov 02, 2023 51 41 7

TREND: Do you support or oppose the United States sending more military aid to Ukraine
for their efforts in the war with Russia-?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Sup Opp DK/NA
Mar 27, 2024 52 43 5
Feb 21, 2024 56 40 4
Dec 20, 2023 55 38 7
Nov 16, 2023 54 41 5
Nov 02, 2023 53 42 5



TREND: Do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or about the right
amount to provide humanitarian aid to civilians in Gaza?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Too Too About
Much Little Right DK/NA
Mar 27, 2024 14 43 30 12

TREND: As you may know, Vladimir Putin will serve another term as Russia’s president and
will be in office for another six years. Do you think this is a good thing or a bad thing
for the world?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Good Bad
Thing Thing DK/NA
Mar 27, 2024 11 76 13
TREND: Is your opinion of Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu favorable,

unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Mar 27, 2024 27 40 31 2
Apr 27, 2015 38 22 37 3
Jun 09, 2011 34 15 49 3
Apr 22, 2010 30 14 54 3

TREND: As you may know, Haiti is in the midst of a violent takeover by gangs. If Haitians
flee to seek safety and attempt to reach U.S. shores, should the United States provide
safe haven for Haitian refugees, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 55 36 9

TREND: Would you support or oppose a national ban of TikTok, the social media app?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 41 47 12

TREND: As you may know, the U.S. House of Representatives recently approved legislation
meant to ban the social media app TikTok if the Chinese technology company that owns it
does not sell it to a buyer from the United States or another U.S. ally. Do you support
or oppose this legislation?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 51 40 10



TREND: How concerned are you about the type of content that is on TikTok; wvery concerned,
somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS. .. ittt i tieennnn.
Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 26 27 17 23 7

TREND: How concerned are you that there is potential for a foreign government to have
easy access to users’ information on TikTok; very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so
concerned, or not concerned at all?

REGISTERED VOTERS . . . ittt it it it eeeen
Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 45 29 12 11 2

TREND: Do you think it should be possible to charge a former president with a federal
crime for alleged crimes committed while in office, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 70 24 5

TREND: As you may know, Donald Trump faces a criminal trial in New York City and is
accused of falsifying business records, including a hush money payment to an adult film
actress. If he is convicted in this case, would you be more likely to vote for Donald
Trump, less likely to vote for Donald Trump, or doesn’t it make a difference?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

More Less No
Likely Likely Diff DK/NA
Mar 27, 2024 12 29 55 4

TREND: About how often do you use TikTok; more than once a day, once a day, a few times a
week, a few times a month, a few times a year, or never?

REGISTERED VOTERS . & it ittt ittt et e et e e seecssossnssnssas
>Once/ Once/ Few/ Few/ Few/
Day Day Week Month Year Never DK/NA

Mar 27, 2024 11 6 7 6 5 64 1



